
Miles For Missions 5K

Overall Finish List
May 01, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

2 Mile Walk
 1 Mile Wag and Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             801    13   M       1 Top Fin             21:41.2      7:00/M 
      2    Grant Hill                        Collinsville  MS      876    27   M       1 25-29               22:31.2      7:16/M 
      3    Justin Brown                      Collinsville  MS      866    38   M       1 35-39               23:53.1      7:42/M 
      4    Cooper Lafferty                   Collinsville  MS      850    14   M       1  0-14               23:58.7      7:44/M 
      5    John Miller                       Philadelphia  MS      858    52   M       1 Top Fin             25:40.8      8:17/M 
      6    Dexter Thornton                   Collinsville  MS      856    51   M       1 50-54               25:51.8      8:20/M 
      7    John Maxey                        Meridian  MS          854    46   M       1 45-49               26:15.6      8:28/M 
      8    Tim Stewart                       Sebastopol  MS        811    39   M       2 35-39               26:19.1      8:29/M 
      9    Ryan Hull                         Collinsville  MS      878    52   M       2 50-54               26:33.3      8:34/M 
     10    Jackson Autry                     Bailey  MS            832    13   M       2  0-14               26:33.9      8:34/M 
     11    Doug Carpenter                    Meridian  MS          823    33   M       1 30-34               27:09.9      8:45/M 
     12    Stone Berg                        Meridian  MS          870    12   M       3  0-14               27:10.6      8:46/M 
     13    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             840    48   M       2 45-49               29:05.5      9:23/M 
     14    Dennis Madden                     Meridian  MS          862    39   M       3 35-39               29:26.1      9:30/M 
     15    Arlette Smith                     Collinsville  MS      810    30   F       1 Top Fin             29:33.2      9:32/M 
     16    Levi Graeter                      Collinsville  MS      808    15   M       1 15-19               31:13.9     10:04/M 
     17    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          843    60   M       1 60-64               31:19.4     10:06/M 
     18    Claire Hughes                     Meridian  MS          820    16   F       1 15-19               31:32.8     10:10/M 
     19    Conner Alford                     Chunky  MS            849    12   M       4  0-14               31:42.3     10:14/M 
     20    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      804    54   F       1 Top Fin             32:36.1     10:31/M 
     21    Kristy Ethridge                   Collinsville  MS      848    53   F       1 50-54               32:45.4     10:34/M 
     22    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      805    71   M       1 65-99               35:07.5     11:20/M 
     23    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           855    56   M       1 55-59               35:07.9     11:20/M 
     24    Edi Smith                         Collinsville  MS      857    13   F       1  0-14               36:02.1     11:37/M 
     25    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      837    43   F       1 40-44               37:33.4     12:07/M 
     26    Paul Sizemore                     Collinsville  MS      875    55   M       2 55-59               37:39.3     12:09/M 
     27    Jaxon Hatcher                     Collinsville  MS      822    15   M       2 15-19               38:04.2     12:17/M 
     28    Halayna Huckaby                   Meridian  MS          818    15   F       2 15-19               38:17.9     12:21/M 
     29    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          872    62   F       1 60-64               38:42.2     12:29/M 
     30    Sheila Madden                     Meridian  MS          861    37   F       1 35-39               39:18.2     12:41/M 
     31    Holly Thomas                      Meridian  MS          871    39   F       2 35-39               39:57.6     12:53/M 
     32    Charles Helms                     Collinsville  MS      829    52   M       3 50-54               40:47.2     13:09/M 
     33    Erica Fortenberry                 Union  MS             807    37   F       3 35-39               41:27.8     13:22/M 
     34    Maggie Mott                       Union  MS             812    31   F       1 30-34               43:16.6     13:57/M 
     35    Hailey Thompson                   Philadelphia  MS      827    32   F       2 30-34               47:38.1     15:22/M 
     36    Matt Ward                         Philadelphia  MS      828    33   M       2 30-34               47:38.9     15:22/M 
     37    Lisa Jones                        Cuba  AL              860    53   F       2 50-54               47:49.8     15:25/M 
     38    Erica Duncan                      Philadelphia  MS      865    44   F       2 40-44               47:51.8     15:26/M 
     39    Jayme Smith                       Meridian  MS          846    32   F       3 30-34               49:19.8     15:55/M 

 

Top

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Leslie Mosley                     Collinsville  MS      877    29   F       1 Top Fin             22:21.8     11:11/M 
      2    Tess Yoskovich                    Meridian  MS          851    47   F       2 Top Fin             25:01.0     12:31/M 
      3    Amber Roberts                     Hickory  MS           836    55   F       3 Top Fin             27:31.3     13:46/M 
      4    Vivian Marvin                                           824     5   F       1  0-14               28:01.3     14:01/M 



      5    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      813    51   F       1 50-54               28:25.5     14:13/M 
      6    Joy Marvin                                              825    38   F       1 35-39               28:42.7     14:21/M 
      7    Bethany Bratu                     Buckatunna  MS        879    26   F       1 25-29               29:53.0     14:57/M 
      8    Karen Miller                      Meridian  MS          844    60   F       1 60-64               30:19.8     15:10/M 
      9    Wyatt Hatcher                     Collinsville  MS      821    12   M       1 Top Fin             31:13.8     15:37/M 
     10    Terri Stewart                     Collinsville  MS      816    51   F       2 50-54               31:15.1     15:38/M 
     11    Kimberley Bucklew                 Chunky  MS            817    38   F       2 35-39               31:16.0     15:38/M 
     12    Darrell Butler                    Collinsville  MS      873    61   M       2 Top Fin             31:30.0     15:45/M 
     13    Amber Brown                       Collinsville  MS      868    37   F       3 35-39               32:44.7     16:22/M 
     14    Addison Brown                     Collinsville  MS      869    13   F       2  0-14               32:45.3     16:23/M 
     15    Brown Paula                       Ashville  AL          880    60   F       2 60-64               33:07.9     16:34/M 
     16    Goodman Emily                     Buckatunna  MS        881    32   F       1 30-34               33:08.9     16:34/M 
     17    Stacy Turner                      Union  MS             841    40   F       1 40-44               36:21.9     18:11/M 
     18    Donna Skinner                     Union  MS             842    67   F       1 65-69               36:51.3     18:26/M 
     19    Haley Hedrick                     Union  MS             853    32   F       2 30-34               43:11.3     21:36/M 
     20    Donna Kaye Sizemore               Collinsville  MS      833    53   F       3 50-54               43:11.8     21:36/M 

 

Top

1 Mile Wag and Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Allison Autry                     Bailey  MS            831    39   F       1  1-99               15:13.0     15:13/M 
      2    Haley Reed                        Collinsville  MS      859    27   F       2  1-99               16:31.8     16:31/M 
      3    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      806    44   F       3  1-99               18:31.4     18:31/M 
      4    McKenlee Perkins                  Collinsville  MS      863    24   F       4  1-99               20:56.3     20:56/M 
      5    Deana Perkins                     Collinsville  MS      864    45   F       5  1-99               21:19.4     21:19/M 
      6    Donna Newell                      Collinsville  MS      852    66   F       6  1-99               23:12.2     23:12/M 
      7    Brooke Campbell                   Collinsville  MS      874    38   F       7  1-99               24:47.1     24:47/M 



Miles For Missions 5K

Age Group Results
May 01, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             801   13        1        21:41.2      7:00/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Arlette Smith                     Collinsville  MS      810   30       15        29:33.2      9:32/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    John Miller                       Philadelphia  MS      858   52        5        25:40.8      8:17/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      804   54       20        32:36.1     10:31/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cooper Lafferty                   Collinsville  MS      850   14        4        23:58.7      7:44/M 
       2    Jackson Autry                     Bailey  MS            832   13       10        26:33.9      8:34/M 
       3    Stone Berg                        Meridian  MS          870   12       12        27:10.6      8:46/M 
       4    Conner Alford                     Chunky  MS            849   12       19        31:42.3     10:14/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Edi Smith                         Collinsville  MS      857   13       24        36:02.1     11:37/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Levi Graeter                      Collinsville  MS      808   15       16        31:13.9     10:04/M 
       2    Jaxon Hatcher                     Collinsville  MS      822   15       27        38:04.2     12:17/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Claire Hughes                     Meridian  MS          820   16       18        31:32.8     10:10/M 
       2    Halayna Huckaby                   Meridian  MS          818   15       28        38:17.9     12:21/M

Male 25 to 29



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Grant Hill                        Collinsville  MS      876   27        2        22:31.2      7:16/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Doug Carpenter                    Meridian  MS          823   33       11        27:09.9      8:45/M 
       2    Matt Ward                         Philadelphia  MS      828   33       36        47:38.9     15:22/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Maggie Mott                       Union  MS             812   31       34        43:16.6     13:57/M 
       2    Hailey Thompson                   Philadelphia  MS      827   32       35        47:38.1     15:22/M 
       3    Jayme Smith                       Meridian  MS          846   32       39        49:19.8     15:55/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Justin Brown                      Collinsville  MS      866   38        3        23:53.1      7:42/M 
       2    Tim Stewart                       Sebastopol  MS        811   39        8        26:19.1      8:29/M 
       3    Dennis Madden                     Meridian  MS          862   39       14        29:26.1      9:30/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sheila Madden                     Meridian  MS          861   37       30        39:18.2     12:41/M 
       2    Holly Thomas                      Meridian  MS          871   39       31        39:57.6     12:53/M 
       3    Erica Fortenberry                 Union  MS             807   37       33        41:27.8     13:22/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      837   43       25        37:33.4     12:07/M 
       2    Erica Duncan                      Philadelphia  MS      865   44       38        47:51.8     15:26/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    John Maxey                        Meridian  MS          854   46        7        26:15.6      8:28/M 
       2    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             840   48       13        29:05.5      9:23/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dexter Thornton                   Collinsville  MS      856   51        6        25:51.8      8:20/M 
       2    Ryan Hull                         Collinsville  MS      878   52        9        26:33.3      8:34/M 
       3    Charles Helms                     Collinsville  MS      829   52       32        40:47.2     13:09/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kristy Ethridge                   Collinsville  MS      848   53       21        32:45.4     10:34/M 
       2    Lisa Jones                        Cuba  AL              860   53       37        47:49.8     15:25/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           855   56       23        35:07.9     11:20/M 
       2    Paul Sizemore                     Collinsville  MS      875   55       26        37:39.3     12:09/M

Male 60 to 64



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          843   60       17        31:19.4     10:06/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          872   62       29        38:42.2     12:29/M

Male 65 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      805   71       22        35:07.5     11:20/M

2 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wyatt Hatcher                     Collinsville  MS      821   12        9        31:13.8     15:37/M 
       2    Darrell Butler                    Collinsville  MS      873   61       12        31:30.0     15:45/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Leslie Mosley                     Collinsville  MS      877   29        1        22:21.8     11:11/M 
       2    Tess Yoskovich                    Meridian  MS          851   47        2        25:01.0     12:31/M 
       3    Amber Roberts                     Hickory  MS           836   55        3        27:31.3     13:46/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Vivian Marvin                                           824    5        4        28:01.3     14:01/M 
       2    Addison Brown                     Collinsville  MS      869   13       14        32:45.3     16:23/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Bethany Bratu                     Buckatunna  MS        879   26        7        29:53.0     14:57/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Goodman Emily                     Buckatunna  MS        881   32       16        33:08.9     16:34/M 
       2    Haley Hedrick                     Union  MS             853   32       19        43:11.3     21:36/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Joy Marvin                                              825   38        6        28:42.7     14:21/M 
       2    Kimberley Bucklew                 Chunky  MS            817   38       11        31:16.0     15:38/M 
       3    Amber Brown                       Collinsville  MS      868   37       13        32:44.7     16:22/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Stacy Turner                      Union  MS             841   40       17        36:21.9     18:11/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   



       1    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      813   51        5        28:25.5     14:13/M 
       2    Terri Stewart                     Collinsville  MS      816   51       10        31:15.1     15:38/M 
       3    Donna Kaye Sizemore               Collinsville  MS      833   53       20        43:11.8     21:36/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Miller                      Meridian  MS          844   60        8        30:19.8     15:10/M 
       2    Brown Paula                       Ashville  AL          880   60       15        33:07.9     16:34/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Donna Skinner                     Union  MS             842   67       18        36:51.3     18:26/M

1 Mile Wag and Walk

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Allison Autry                     Bailey  MS            831   39        1        15:13.0     15:13/M 
       2    Haley Reed                        Collinsville  MS      859   27        2        16:31.8     16:31/M 
       3    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      806   44        3        18:31.4     18:31/M 
       4    McKenlee Perkins                  Collinsville  MS      863   24        4        20:56.3     20:56/M 
       5    Deana Perkins                     Collinsville  MS      864   45        5        21:19.4     21:19/M 
       6    Donna Newell                      Collinsville  MS      852   66        6        23:12.2     23:12/M 
       7    Brooke Campbell                   Collinsville  MS      874   38        7        24:47.1     24:47/M


